
Association of Kansas Community College Occupational Professionals 

Executive Board 2017-2019 

President – Patty McFadden  
Butler Community College 

901 S. Haverhill Road                                         
El Dorado, KS 67042                                         

316-322-3197             
pmcfadde@butlercc.edu  

Parliamentarian – Carol McKenna  
Pratt Community College  

348 NE State Rd. 61 
Pratt, KS 67124-9700  

620-450-2240  
carolm@prattcc.edu 

Vice President – Meredith Helton  

Butler Community College  
901 S. Haverhill Road 

El Dorado, KS 67042  
316-322-3217 

mhelton2@butlercc.edu 

Member-At-Large – Paula Weidert  

Labette Community College 
200 S. 14th 

Parsons, KS  67357 
620-820-1275 

paulaw@labette.edu 

 

Secretary – Carol Gard  

Johnson County Community College 
12345 College Blvd  
Overland Park, Kansas 66210-1299 

913-469-8500 x3635  
cgard@jccc.edu 

Member-At-Large – Paula Soto                           

Hutchinson Community College                                  
1300 N. Plum                                                          
Hutchinson, KS 67501                                    

316-283-7000                                                     
sotop@hutchcc.edu  

 

Treasurer – Rosalie Harper 
Hutchinson Community College 

1300 N. Plum 
Hutchinson, KS 67501 
620-665-4960 

harperr@hutchcc.edu 

Member-At-Large – Lee Ann Eggers             
Labette Community College                         

200 S. 14th                                                
Parsons, KS 67357                                       
620-421-6700 ext. 1167                             

leeanne@labette.edu 

Historian – Sherie Ragan  

Kansas City Kansas Comm College  
1901 Spruce Street 

Leavenworth, KS 66048  
913-288-7761 
SRagan@kckcc.edu  

 

Past President - Sarah Smith  

Neosho Co. Community College  
800 W. 14th Street 

Chanute, KS 66720 
620-431-6222  
ssmith@neosho.edu  

 

 Tracy Geisler  
Manhattan Technical College  

3136 Dickens Ave 
Manhattan, KS 66503  
tracygeisler@manhattantech.edu  

Webmaster - Lee Ann Eggers             
Labette Community College                         

200 S. 14th                                                
Parsons, KS 67357                                       

620-421-6700 ext. 1167                             
leeanne@labette.edu 
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